
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039166-2025 

Award

Sandy Lane estate bin storage

Bassetlaw District Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-039166
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0514a7 (view related notices)
Published 11 July 2025, 10:49am

Scope 

Description

The Council has a duty under a range of policies and legislation to collect waste arising
from households in the district, in an effective way. Because of the diverse nature of the
housing schemes across the district, a blanket approach to services is not always
appropriate and solutions have to be tailored to individual areas.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

STREETSPACE LIMITED

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039166-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039166-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0514a7


Page 2 to 5

Contract value

£293,905 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

13 June 2025

Standstill period

End: 23 July 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

24 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

25 July 2025 to 24 January 2026

6 months

Main procurement category

Goods



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

34928480 - Waste and rubbish containers and bins

44614100 - Storage bins

90510000 - Refuse disposal and treatment

90520000 - Radioactive-, toxic-, medical- and hazardous waste services

Contract locations

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

STREETSPACE LIMITED

Companies House: 10175199

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDWL-8576-VCRP

Unit P Lympne Industrial Park Otterpool Lane

Hythe



Page 4 to 5

CT21 4LR

United Kingdom

Email: enquiries@streetspacegroup.co.uk

Website: https://streetspacegroup.co.uk/

Region: UKJ44 - East Kent

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Bassetlaw District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQLL-4962-VGPG

Queen's Buildings, Potter Street,

Worksop

S802AH

United Kingdom

mailto:enquiries@streetspacegroup.co.uk
https://streetspacegroup.co.uk/


Page 5 to 5

Email: procurement@bassetlaw.gov.uk

Region: UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@bassetlaw.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	STREETSPACE LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Bassetlaw District Council


		2025-09-08T10:54:04+0100
	TCPDF




